

All Provincial Secretaries of Health Services
All Provincial Directors of Health Services
All Regional Directors of Health Services
All Directors/ Medical Superintendents/
District Medical Officers/ Medical Officers in Charge/
Medical Officers of Health

ASSIGNMENT OF POST INTERN MEDICAL OFFICERS - 05.12.2012 & 08.05.2013

The lists of names of Medical Officers who have completed their internship appointments on 04.12.2012 and on 07.05.2013 are annexed herewith mentioning the stations/posts assigned to them against their names.

Arrangements have been made to award letters of appointments to the Medical Officers who have successfully completed internship appointments on 04.12.2012 and on 07.05.2013 at 9.00am on 07th October 2013 at BMICH, Colombo.

Please note that all Post Intern Medical Officers of the above said batches are hereby released from their institutions with effect from **05.10.2013** and therefore kindly requested to issue formal individual release letters to enable them to be present **on 07.10.2013** at the **BMICH.**

All Heads of Institutions/Decentralized Units are strongly advised not to keep any Post Intern Medical Officer in their relevant institutions or to pay salaries for them after 05.10.2013 from your institution.

Also please note that the appointment letters would only be issued to the Medical Officers who produce letters of release.

In the case of Medical Officers who are on maternity leave should be released once they report for duty after maternity leave to accept the appointment letter. Same applies to any officer whose internship is extended due to any other reason.

Action will be taken to issue formal letters of appointment when respective heads of institutions inform the Ministry of Health once they report to their new stations.

Date to report for duty will be on 09th October 2013 for the 05.12.2012 batch and 11th October 2013 for the 08.05.2013 batch.

If there is any query regarding the Post Intern Appointments given please inform on or before 4th October 2013.

Dr. Y.D.Nihal Jayathilaka Secretary